36X
36F
36G

ACP
36X
36Y

36Y
36H
36l

ANM
31B

31D

TCG
NDE
DEF

34X
34D
34E

CRP
34A
34B
34C

CMS
21B
24B
25C
27A
32G
33H

35A

COMPOSITION OF AGGREGATE DATA SERIES
IN TERMS OF M3 INDUSTRY SERIES

AIRCRAFT
Aircraft manufacturing, nondefense
Aircraft manufacturing, defense

AIRCRAFT AND PARTS
Aircraft
Aircraft engines and parts

AIRCRAFT ENGINES AND PARTS
Aircraft engine and engine parts manufacturing, nondefense
Aircraft engine and engine parts manufacturing, defense

ALUMINUM AND NONFERROUS METAL PRODUCTS

Alumina and aluminum and nonferrous metal (except aluminum) production and
processing

Nonferrous metal foundries

CAPITAL GOODS
Nondefense capital goods
Defense capital goods

COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT
Communications equipment manufacturing, nondefense
Communications equipment manufacturing, defense

COMPUTERS AND RELATED PRODUCTS

Electronic computer manufacturing

Computer storage device manufacturing

Computer terminal and other computer peripheral equipment manufacturing

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

Other wood product manufacturing

Asphalt paving, roofing, and saturated materials manufacturing

Paint, coating, and adhesive manufacturing

Nonmetallic mineral product manufacturing

Other fabricated metal product manufacturing

Ventilation, heating, air-conditioning, and commercial refrigeration equipment
manufacturing

Electric lighting equipment manufacturing



CDG CONSUMER DURABLE GOODS

21A  Wood building and mobile home manufacturing

32B  Cutlery and handtool manufacturing

33B Lawn and garden tractor and home lawn and garden equipment manufacturing
34F  Audio and video equipment manufacturing

35B  Household appliance manufacturing

36A  Automobile manufacturing

36B  Light truck and utility vehicle manufacturing

37A  Household and kitchen cabinet manufacturing

37C  Other furniture related product manufacturing

39B  Sporting and athletic goods, doll, toy, and game manufacturing
39C  Office supplies (except paper) manufacturing

39D Other miscellaneous manufacturing

COG CONSUMER GOODS
CDG Consumer durable goods
CNG Consumer nondurable goods

CNG CONSUMER NONDURABLE GOODS

11A  Grain and oilseed milling

11B  Dairy product manufacturing

11C Animal slaughtering and processing, seafood product preparation and packaging
11D  Other food manufacturing

12A  Beverage manufacturing

12B  Tobacco manufacturing

14A  Textile product mills

15A  Apparel manufacturing

16A Leather and allied product manufacturing

22A  Pulp, paper, and paperboard mills

22C  Other paper manufacturing

24A  Petroleum refineries

24C  Other petroleum and coal products manufacturing
25B  Pharmaceutical and medicine manufacturing

DAP DEFENSE AIRCRAFT AND PARTS
36G  Aircraft manufacturing, defense
36l Aircraft engine and engine parts manufacturing, defense

DEF DEFENSE CAPITAL GOODS

32F Small arms and ordnance manufacturing, defense

34E  Communications equipment manufacturing, defense

34J Search, detection, navigation, guidance, aeronautical, and nautical system and
instrument manufacturing, defense

36G  Aircraft manufacturing, defense

36M  Ship and boat building, defense

36P° Guided missile, space vehicle, and parts manufacturing, nondefense

36Q* Guided missile, space vehicle, and parts manufacturing, defense

* Note: Beginning with January 2015, Industry category 36J will be collected under 36P and
36Q.



MDM
21S
27S
31S
32S
33S
34S
35S
36S
37S
39S

DXA
MDM

ACP

DXC
MDM

TCG

DXD
MDM

DEF

36l

DXT
MDM

36S

ITI
33G
34A
34B
34C
34D
34E
34F
341

34
34K

34L
35E

DURABLE GOODS

Wood products

Nonmetallic mineral products
Primary metals

Fabricated metal products
Machinery

Computers and electronic products
Electrical equipment, appliances, and components
Transportation equipment
Furniture and related products
Miscellaneous products

DURABLE GOODS EXCLUDING AIRCRAFT AND PARTS
Durable goods

less
Aircraft and parts

DURABLE GOODS EXCLUDING CAPITAL GOODS
Durable goods

less
Capital goods

DURABLE GOODS EXCLUDING DEFENSE
Durable goods
less
Defense capital goods
less
Aircraft engine and engine parts manufacturing, defense

DURABLE GOODS EXCLUDING TRANSPORTATION
Durable goods

less
Transportation equipment

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIES

Photographic equipment manufacturing

Electronic computer manufacturing

Computer storage device manufacturing

Computer terminal and other computer peripheral equipment manufacturing
Communications equipment manufacturing, nondefense

Communications equipment manufacturing, defense

Audio and video equipment manufacturing

Search, detection, navigation, guidance, aeronautical, and nautical system and
instrument manufacturing, nondefense

Search, detection, navigation, guidance, aeronautical, and nautical system and
instrument manufacturing, defense

Measuring, electromedical, and control instruments manufacturing
Manufacturing and reproducing magnetic and optical media

Other electrical equipment and component manufacturing



MXA MANUFACTURING EXCLUDING AIRCRAFT AND PARTS
MTM Total manufacturing

less
ACP Aircraft and parts

MXD MANUFACTURING EXCLUDING DEFENSE
MTM Total manufacturing
less
DEF Defense capital goods
less
361 Aircraft engine and engine parts manufacturing, defense

MXT MANUFACTURING EXCLUDING TRANSPORTATION
MTM Total manufacturing

less
36S  Transportation equipment

MTU MANUFACTURING WITH UNFILLED ORDERS

31A Iron and steel mills and ferroalloy and steel product manufacturing from purchased steel

31B  Alumina and aluminum and nonferrous metal (except aluminum) production and
processing

31C Ferrous metal foundries

31D Nonferrous metal foundries

32A  Forging and stamping

32C Bailer, tank, and shipping container manufacturing

32D Metal valve manufacturing

32E  Small arms and ordnance manufacturing, nondefense

32F Small arms and ordnance manufacturing, defense

32G  Other fabricated metal product manufacturing

33C  Construction machinery manufacturing

33D  Mining and oil and gas field machinery manufacturing

33E Industrial machinery manufacturing

33F Commercial and service industry machinery manufacturing

33G  Photographic equipment manufacturing

33H Ventilation, heating, air-conditioning, and commercial refrigeration equipment
manufacturing

33l Metalworking machinery manufacturing

33J  Turbine and turbine generator set units manufacturing

33K  Other power transmission equipment manufacturing

33L  Pump and compressor manufacturing

33M  Material handling equipment manufacturing

33N  All other general purpose machinery manufacturing

34A  Electronic computer manufacturing

34D Communications equipment manufacturing, nondefense

34E Communications equipment manufacturing, defense

34H  Other electronic component manufacturing

34| Search, detection, navigation, guidance, aeronautical, and nautical system and
instrument manufacturing, nondefense

34J Search, detection, navigation, guidance, aeronautical, and nautical system and
instrument manufacturing, defense



34K
35A
358
35C
35E
36D
36E
36F
36G
36H
361

36K
36L
36M
36P
36Q
36R
36T
36U
37A
37B
398

MVP
36A
36B
36C
36D
36E

BTP
36D
36E

Measuring, electromedical, and control instruments manufacturing
Electric light equipment manufacturing

Household appliance manufacturing

Electrical equipment manufacturing

Other electrical equipment and component manufacturing

Motor vehicle body and trailer manufacturing

Motor vehicle parts manufacturing

Aircraft manufacturing, nondefense

Aircraft manufacturing, defense

Aircraft engine and engine parts manufacturing, nondefense

Aircraft engine and engine parts manufacturing, defense

Railroad rolling stock manufacturing

Ship and boat building, nondefense

Ship and boat building, defense

Guided missile, space vehicle, and parts manufacturing, nondefense
Guided missile, space vehicle, and parts manufacturing, defense

Military armored vehicle, tank, and tank component manufacturing, nondefense
Military armored vehicle, tank, and tank component manufacturing, defense
Other transportation equipment manufacturing

Household and kitchen cabinet manufacturing

Office furniture (including fixtures) and institutional furniture manufacturing
Sporting and athletic goods, doll, toy, and game manufacturing

MOTOR VEHICLES AND PARTS
Automobile manufacturing

Light truck and utility vehicle manufacturing
Heavy duty truck manufacturing

Motor vehicle body and trailer manufacturing
Motor vehicle parts manufacturing

MOTOR VEHICLE BODIES, TRAILERS AND PARTS
Motor vehicle body and trailer manufacturing
Motor vehicle parts manufacturing



NAP
36F
36H

NDE
32E
33A
33C
33D
33E
33F
33G
33l
33J
33K
33L
33M
33N
34A
34B
34C
34D
341

34K
35C
35E
36C
36F
36K
36L
37B
39A

NXA
NDE

36F

MNM
11S
12S
13S
14S
15S
16S
22S
23S
24S
25S
26S

NONDEFENSE AIRCRAFT AND PARTS
Aircraft manufacturing, nondefense
Aircraft engine and engine parts manufacturing, nondefense

NONDEFENSE CAPITAL GOODS

Small arms and ordnance manufacturing, nondefense

Farm machinery and equipment manufacturing

Construction machinery manufacturing

Mining and oil and gas field machinery manufacturing

Industrial machinery manufacturing

Commercial and service industry machinery manufacturing

Photographic equipment manufacturing

Metalworking machinery manufacturing

Turbine and turbine generator set units manufacturing

Other power transmission equipment manufacturing

Pump and compressor manufacturing

Material handling equipment manufacturing

All other general purpose machinery manufacturing

Electronic computer manufacturing

Computer storage device manufacturing

Computer terminal and other computer peripheral equipment manufacturing
Communications equipment manufacturing, nondefense

Search, detection, navigation, guidance, aeronautical, and nautical system and
instrument manufacturing, nondefense

Measuring, electromedical, and control instruments manufacturing
Electrical equipment manufacturing

Other electrical equipment and component manufacturing

Heavy duty truck manufacturing

Aircraft manufacturing, nondefense

Railroad rolling stock manufacturing

Ship and boat building, nondefense

Office furniture (including fixtures) and institutional furniture manufacturing
Medical equipment and supplies manufacturing

NONDEFENSE CAPITAL GOODS EXCLUDING AIRCRAFT
Nondefense capital goods

less
Aircraft manufacturing, nondefense

NONDURABLE GOODS

Food products

Beverage and tobacco products
Textile mills

Textile product mills

Apparel

Leather and allied products
Paper products

Printing and related support activities
Petroleum and coal products
Chemical products

Plastic and rubber products



ODG
21S
27S
37S
39S

34Y
341

34J

36Z
36L
36M

MTM
MDM
MNM

TGP
33J
33K

OTHER DURABLE GOODS
Wood products

Nonmetallic mineral products
Furniture and related products
Miscellaneous products

SEARCH AND NAVIGATION EQUIPMENT

Search, detection, navigation, guidance, aeronautical, and nautical system and
instrument manufacturing, nondefense

Search, detection, navigation, guidance, aeronautical, and nautical system and
instrument manufacturing, defense

SHIPS AND BOATS
Ship and boat building, nondefense
Ship and boat building, defense

TOTAL MANUFACTURING
Durable goods
Nondurable goods

TURBINES, GENERATORS, AND OTHER POWER TRANSMISSION EQUIPMENT
Turbine and turbine generator set units manufacturing
Other power transmission equipment manufacturing



